APPOINTED TOWN OFFICERS

ROAD COMMISSIONER Kord Scott
1 year term

TOWN PLANNING Robert Kehoe 2017
COMMISSION AND ZONING Ken Grimm 2018
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS Dawn Bower 2019
William Dunkel 2020
4 year term Kathrine Wright 2020
Jeftrey Wheeler 2020
Robert Bingham 2020
REPRESENTATIVE TO Carolyn Partridge 2017
WINDHAM REGIONAL COMMISSION  William Dunkel 2017

1 year term

DOG COUNTER Ellen McDuffie 2017
I year term
TREE WARDEN Walter Woodruff 2017
1 year term
ZONING ADMINISTRATIVE Michael Simonds, resigned 2019
OFFICER - 3 year term Alison Cummings, appointed
*(appointed officer to fill remaining term)
ACTING ZONING ADM. OFFICER John Hoover

In absence of Zoning Adm. Officer
See E911 Coordinator

TOWN SERVICE OFFICER vacant 2017
1 year term

BUILDING SAFETY OFFICER Michael Simonds, resigned 2017
1 year term vacant

FOREST FIRE WARDEN J. Richard Weitzel 2020

5 year term

DEPUTY FOREST FIRE WARDEN Ralph Wyman 2020
5 year term
TOWN HEALTH OFFICER Marcia Clinton 2017

3 year term
(appt. by State Commissioner of Health)

11



REPRESENTATIVE TO Joeanne Chlebogiannis
SENIOR SOLUTIONS
1 year term

SELECT BOARD CLERK Alison Trowbnidge
1 year term. appt. by Select Board

ASSISTANT TOWN CLERK Ellen McDuffie
1 year term. appt. by Town Clerk

ASSISTANT TOWN TREASURER Kathleen Scott
1 year term. appt. by Town Treasurer

TOWN OF WINDHAM, VERMONT Imme Maurath
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

COORDINATOR
1 year term

RADIO AMATEUR CIVIL EMERGENCY

SERVICE OPERATOR (RACES) vacancy
ENERGY COORDINATOR Michael Simmonds, resigned
1 year term William Dunkel. appointed
CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE  Jerry Dyke
HOUSING REHABILITATION Rudolph (Buddy) Behrendt
DEVELOPMENT GRANT Bonme Chase
PROGRAM, 3 year term Michael Simonds
Sally Hoover
Marcia Clinton
CONSERVATION COMMISSION Dawn Bower
4 year term Peter Chamberlain
Alison Trowbnidge
Barbara Davis
Virginia Crittenden
Diane Newton
Vance Bell
E-911 COORDINATOR Michael Simmonds, resigned

Term 1s same as Zoning Adm. Officer  Alison Cummungs, appointed

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019

2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020

2019



