## APPOINTED TOWN OFFICERS

ROAD COMMISSIONER 1 year term	Kord Scott	
TOWN PLANNING COMMISSION AND ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS  4 year term	Robert Kehoe Ken Grimm Dawn Bower William Dunkel Kathrine Wright Jeffrey Wheeler Robert Bingham	2017 2018 2019 2020 2020 2020 2020
REPRESENTATIVE TO WINDHAM REGIONAL COMMISSION 1 year term	Carolyn Partridge William Dunkel	2017 2017
DOG COUNTER 1 year term	Ellen McDuffie	2017
TREE WARDEN 1 year term	Walter Woodruff	2017
ZONING ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER – 3 year term ACTING ZONING ADM. OFFICER In absence of Zoning Adm. Officer See E911 Coordinator	Michael Simonds, resigned 2019 Alison Cummings, appointed *(appointed officer to fill remaining term) John Hoover	
TOWN SERVICE OFFICER 1 year term	vacant	2017
BUILDING SAFETY OFFICER 1 year term	Michael Simonds, resigned vacant	2017
FOREST FIRE WARDEN 5 year term	J. Richard Weitzel	2020
DEPUTY FOREST FIRE WARDEN 5 year term	Ralph Wyman	2020
TOWN HEALTH OFFICER 3 year term (appt. by State Commissioner of Health)	Marcia Clinton	2017

REPRESENTATIVE TO SENIOR SOLUTIONS 1 year term	Joeanne Chlebogiannis	2017
SELECT BOARD CLERK 1 year term, appt. by Select Board	Alison Trowbridge	2017
ASSISTANT TOWN CLERK 1 year term, appt. by Town Clerk	Ellen McDuffie	2017
ASSISTANT TOWN TREASURER 1 year term, appt. by Town Treasurer	Kathleen Scott	2017
TOWN OF WINDHAM, VERMONT EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR 1 year term	Imme Maurath	2017
RADIO AMATEUR CIVIL EMERGENCY SERVICE OPERATOR (RACES)	Y vacancy	
ENERGY COORDINATOR 1 year term	Michael Simmonds, resigned William Dunkel, appointed	2017
CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE HOUSING REHABILITATION DEVELOPMENT GRANT PROGRAM, 3 year term	Jerry Dyke Rudolph (Buddy) Behrendt Bonnie Chase Michael Simonds Sally Hoover Marcia Clinton	2017 2017 2018 2018 2018 2019
CONSERVATION COMMISSION 4 year term	Dawn Bower Peter Chamberlain Alison Trowbridge Barbara Davis Virginia Crittenden Diane Newton Vance Bell	2017 2017 2018 2018 2019 2019 2020
E-911 COORDINATOR Term is same as Zoning Adm. Officer	Michael Simmonds, resigned Alison Cummings, appointed	2019